RESOLUTION NO. 17-____

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ISSUE THE CITY OF NAPERVILLE HARASSMENT/SEXUAL <u>HARRASMENT PREVENTION POLICY.</u>

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPERVILLE, DUPAGE AND WILL COUNTIES, ILLINOIS, in exercise of its home rule authority as follows:

SECTION 1: The Illinois General Assembly has recently enacted Public Act 100-

0554, an Act concerning government, which became effective on November 16, 2017.

SECTION 2: The Act requires that by January 15, 2018 each governmental unit must adopt an ordinance or resolution establishing a policy to prohibit sexual harassment.

SECTION 3: The City of Naperville Harassment/Sexual Harassment Prevention

Policy attached to this Resolution as <u>Exhibit A</u> is hereby adopted and approved.

SECTION 4: The City Manager is hereby authorized to issue the City of Naperville Harassment/Sexual Harassment Prevention Policy.

SECTION 5: All prior existing harassment/ sexual harassment policies of the

City of Naperville shall be superseded by the Harassment/Sexual Harassment Prevention Policy adopted by this Resolution.

SECTION 6: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

ADOPTED this	day of	, 2017.
AYES:		
NAYS:		
ABSENT:		

APPROVED this _____ day of _____, 2017.

Steve Chirico MAYOR

ATTEST:

Pam Gallahue, Ph.D. CITY CLERK